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NAAC DVV CLARIFICATION

Metric No

PARTICULARS

Funds / Grants received from government bodies/non government
and philanthropists during the last five years for development and
maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria Illand V)

Response: 22.04

Total Grants received from government/non-government bodies, philanthropistsyear
wise during last five years (not covered in Criterion 111 and V) (INR in Lakhs)

HEI Input:

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

5.86

5.29

6.87

2.28

1.74

DVV Suggested Input:

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

5.86

5.29

6.87

2.28

0

HEI Change in Input: 20.3

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

5.86

5.29

6.87

2.28

HEI accepts the DVV suggested input.

DVV Clarification HEI Response

HEI to note that the grants are for physical
and academic infrastructure

As per DVV Suggestion HEI has noted that
the grants are for physical and academic
infrastructure

DVV may kindly accept the HEI change
in input.

HEI to exclude from data grants from
AICTE for FDP.

As per DVV Suggestion HEI has excluded
from data grants from AICTE for FDP.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI change
in input.

HEI to recheck the data for the metric 6.4.2

As per DVV Suggestion HEI has rechecked
and provided the data for the metric 6.4.2

DVV may kindly accept the HEI change
in input.
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LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S.No CONTENTS

Certificate from the Head of the Institution

Copy of the sanction letters received from
government / non-government bodies and
philanthropists

Annual audited statements of accounts
highlighting the grants received
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https://www.srit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/DVV-6.4.2_a.pdf
https://www.srit.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/DVV-6.4.2.b.pdf

