



SAI RAJESWARI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE| Affiliated to JNTUA| Approved by SBTET
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution | Recognized by UGC under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
Accredited by NAAC with "B+" Grade | Accredited by NBA-B.Tech. Programmed CE, EEE & ECE

NAAC DVV CLARIFICATION

Metric No	PARTICULARS
6.4.2	Funds / Grants received from government bodies/non government and philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III and V)

Response: 22.04

Total Grants received from government/non-government bodies, philanthropists year wise during last five years (not covered in Criterion III and V) (INR in Lakhs)

HEI Input:

2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
5.86	5.29	6.87	2.28	1.74

DVV Suggested Input:

2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
5.86	5.29	6.87	2.28	0

HEI Change in Input: 20.3

2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
5.86	5.29	6.87	2.28	-

HEI accepts the DVV suggested input.

DVV Clarification	HEI Response
HEI to note that the grants are for physical and academic infrastructure	As per DVV Suggestion HEI has noted that the grants are for physical and academic infrastructure DVV may kindly accept the HEI change in input.
HEI to exclude from data grants from AICTE for FDP.	As per DVV Suggestion HEI has excluded from data grants from AICTE for FDP. DVV may kindly accept the HEI change in input.
HEI to recheck the data for the metric 6.4.2	As per DVV Suggestion HEI has rechecked and provided the data for the metric 6.4.2 DVV may kindly accept the HEI change in input.



SAI RAJESWARI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE| Affiliated to JNTUA| Approved by SBTET
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution | Recognized by UGC under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
Accredited by NAAC with "B+" Grade | Accredited by NBA-B.Tech. Programmed CE, EEE & ECE

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S. No	CONTENTS	LINK
	Certificate from the Head of the Institution	 CLICK HERE 
1.	Copy of the sanction letters received from government / non-government bodies and philanthropists	 CLICK HERE 
2.	Annual audited statements of accounts highlighting the grants received	 CLICK HERE 